FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FINANCE SECONDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| ✓ New 5-6-02 | Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | |
| Document ID # | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | 02/08/2002 | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | other Release of Security Interest | | | |
| Conveying Party | | | | |
| Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name ABN AMBRO Bank N.V. | 02/08/2002 | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | tion TX/USA | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name Stairmaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc. | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 12421 Willows Road Northeast | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 100 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Kirkland | WA / USA 98034 | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate | | | |
| Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B Pag | e 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|---|----------------------------------|---|
| | epresentative Name and Address | Enter for the first Receiving Pa | rty only. |
| Name [| | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Code and | Telephone Number 303-473-2710 | |
| Name [| Scott S. Havlick, Esq. | | |
| Address (line 1) | Holland & Hart, LLP | | |
| Address (line 2) | 555 17th Street, Suite 3200 | | |
| Address (line 3) | P.O. Box 8749 | | |
| Address (line 4) | Denver, CO 80201-8749 | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attincluding any attachments. | ached conveyance document | # 3 |
| Trademark A | application Number(s) or Registrati | on Number(s) Mark if a | dditional numbers attached |
| | Trademark Application Number or the Registration N | | |
| 76/070,755 | emark Application Number(s) | Registration Nun | iber(s) |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Number of P | Properties Enter the total number of p | roperties involved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| J. | | Deposit Account | |
| Deposit A (Enter for pa | ccount syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account | | 23 |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number:

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 8, 2002 (this "Release") is made by ABN AMBRO Bank N.V. (the "Secured Party") of those certain agreements recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 1637/0598, 1716/0957, 2022/0801 and 2306/0425 (the "Security Agreements"), among StairMaster Sports/Medical Products. Inc. (together with its affiliated companies, the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtor's United States trademarks and trademark applications related to the Debtor's business, including but not limited to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

ABN AMBRO Bank N.V.

Title: WILLIAM J. FTYZCERALD STEVEN C. WIMPENNY

Senior Vice President OUP SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

PHTRANS\348843\1

SEA DOCS:600848.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0162

ATTACHMENT 1 (to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

U.S. TRADEMARK PROPERTIES

| Trademark Name | Application/Registration No. | Docket Number |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,078 | 740054.20353 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,079 | 740054.20354 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,080 | 740054.20355 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,081 | 740054.20356 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,082 | 740054.20357 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,083 | 740054.20358 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,084 | 740054.20359 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76/071,085 | 740054.20360 |
| Stairmaster | 76/070,750 | 740054.20349 |
| Stairmaster | 76/070,752 | 740054.20345 |
| Stairmaster | 76/070,753 | 740054.20346 |
| Stairmaster | 76/070,754 | 740054.20347 |
| Stairmaster | 76/070,755 | 740054.20348 |
| Stairmaster | 76/071,075 | 740054.20350 |
| Stairmaster | 76/071,076 | 740054.20351 |
| Stairmaster | 76/071,077 | 740054.20352 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,751 | 740054.20344 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,760 | 740054.20337 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,761 | 740054.20338 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,762 | 740054.20339 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,763 | 740054.20340 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,764 | 740054.20341 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,765 | 740054.20342 |
| Stairmaster Health & Fitness Products | 76/070,766 | 740054.20343 |
| Stomp | 75/644,331 | 740054.20277 |
| Stridemaster | 75/708,865 | 740054.20298 |
| Stridemaster | 75/708,867 | 740054.20302 |
| Stridemaster | 75/708,868 | 740054.20301 |
| Stridemaster | 75/708,871 | 740054.20303 |
| The #1 Brand in Fitness | 76/071,088 | 740054.20363 |
| The #1 Brand in Fitness | 76/071,089 | 740054.20364 |
| The #1 Name in Fitness | 76/071,086 | 740054.20361 |
| The #1 Name in Fitness | 76/071,087 | 740054.20362 |
| Action FM | 75/483,052 | 740054.20336 |
| Stepmaster | 75/687,436 | 740054.20282 |
| Strengthmaster | 75/687,469 | 740054.20279 |
| Stridemaster | 75/708,254 | 740054.20299 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0163

| Treadmaster | 75/687,431 | 740054.20280 |
|------------------------------|------------|--------------|
| HR Clubtrack and Design | 75/065,597 | |
| 4000 PT | 1,625,046 | 740054.20160 |
| 4000 PT (Stylized) | 2,240,857 | 740054.20223 |
| Arcuate | 2.014.323 | 740054.20222 |
| Clubtrack | 1,702,593 | 740054.20307 |
| Clubtrack Hyperdrive | 1.987,564 | 740054.20315 |
| Clubtrack Plus | 2,041,206 | 740054.20316 |
| Crossrobics | 1.808,540 | 740054.20165 |
| Freeclimber | 1,759,200 | 740054.20167 |
| Freerunner | 2,282,159 | 740054.20221 |
| Gravitron | 1,473,346 | 740054.20169 |
| HR and Heart Design | 2,232,380 | 740054.20317 |
| HR Clubtrack Plus and Design | 2,265,440 | 740054.20318 |
| Hyperdrive | 2,219,198 | 740054.20319 |
| Logic | 2.449,510 | 740054.20219 |
| Pneu-Lift | 2,126,011 | 740054.20320 |
| Pneu-Weight | 2,098,068 | 740054.20321 |
| Running Man (Profile Design) | 2,275,770 | 740054.20335 |
| Spinnaker | 1.895,194 | 740054.20174 |
| Stairmaster | 1,825,273 | 740054.20176 |
| Stairmaster | 2.192.576 | 740054.20202 |
| Stairmaster and Design | 1,355,639 | 740054.20175 |
| Stepmill | 1,843,743 | 740054.20177 |
| Tripleflex | 2,004,775 | 740054.20325 |
| Clubtrack 3.0 Plus | 1,797,147 | 740054.20313 |
| Skeecross | 1,460,177 | |
| Quinton | 1.645.395 | |

D: NrPortbl\(\)iManage\(\)CAROLYNR\(\)254377_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0164

SEA_DOCS:600848.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2002